PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Address previously recorded on Reel 024380 Frame 0450. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to change Address. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Radioscape Limited | 06/15/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Broadcast UK Limited |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | Fanz House |
| Internal Address: | 99 Gray's Inn Road |
| City: | London |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | WC1X 8TY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7346517 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP
Address Line 1: PO Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 74407-00070 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER. | 74407-00070 |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Woodbridge

Total Attachments: 2 source=int7F#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0269 OF \$40.00 /34651/

501237237

source=int7F#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0270 TO: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 5231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

100 100

a Alba Sati B



MAY 14, 2010

PTAS

501176225A

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PO BOX 5231 PRINCETON, NJ 08543

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/14/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024380/0450

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 5035-154US

ASSTGNOR:

RADIOSCAPE LIMITED

DOC DATE: 06/15/2009

ASSIGNEE:

BROADCAST UK LIMITED IMPERIAL BUILDINGS VICTORIA ROAD HORLEY, SURREY, UNITED KINGDOM

RH6 7PZ

SERIAL NUMBER: 10467544 PATENT NUMBER: 7346517

ENLING DATE: 01/08/2004 TSSUE DATE: 03/18/2008

TITLE: METHOD OF INSERTING ADDITIONAL DATAWINTO A COMPRESSED SIGNAL

1

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.eov

有严格

80 80

> PATENT REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0271

USPTO 5/1//2010 11:16:29 AM PAGE 3/ 95 Fax Server

TO:FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP COMPANY:PO BOX 5231

024380/0450 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0272